

## **Prof. M. S. Rawat**Dean, School of Sciences

## नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989) मुख्यालय: लुमामी, जिला जुन्हेबोटो, नागालैण्ड, पिनकोड-798627

Hqrs.: Lumami, District Zunheboto, Nagaland, Pin Code-798627 वेबसाइट / Website: www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

ईमेल/Email - deansc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in/deannulumami@gmail.com, Mobile-8630906739/9612292496

No. NU/DSS/F-6/98- Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> May 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is for information to all the Members of the Board of School of Sciences, Nagaland University that the 35<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the Board of School of Sciences is scheduled to be held on 27<sup>th</sup> May 2022 at 11.00 AM in the Conference Hall (First Floor of Block-B) of the Department of Geography, Nagaland University at Lumami in Hybrid Mode (offline as well as virtual on Google Meet Platform).

All the Members of the Board are hereby cordially invited to attend the meeting positively. External and outside Members are requested to participate on virtual mode. The link for Google Meet is <a href="https://meet.google.com/fbz-qnjw-xnw">https://meet.google.com/fbz-qnjw-xnw</a>.

Sd/( M. S. Rawat )
Dean, School of Sciences

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> May 2022

No. NU/DSS/F-6/98- 1316

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Nagaland University for kind information of the V.C.
- 2. The PA to the Registrar, Nagaland University for kind information of the Registrar.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar (Acad.), Nagaland University for kind information.
- 4. Members of the Board of School of Sciences, Nagaland University for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami with a request to upload this notification in NU website and depute a Computer Assistant on 27<sup>th</sup> May 2022 at 10.30 AM for making arrangements in the Department to conduct the meeting successfully on virtual mode too.
- 6. Office copy.

(M. S. Rawat)

Dean, School of Sciences